

# City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Trenton I. Weaver, Chair Merisa K. Bowers Jamille Jones Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Jeremy A. VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, November 25, 2024

7:00 PM

City Hall, Council Chambers

# A. CALL TO ORDER:

# B. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE:

ORD-0086-2024 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING UTILITY RATES AND AMENDING

GAHANNA CODIFIED ORDINANCES TITLE THREE PUBLIC UTILITIES -CHAPTER 919 WATER AND SEWER INTERNAL REVIEW BOARD, CHAPTER 921 SANITARY SEWER CONNECTIONS AND RENTAL RATES, CHAPTER 927 STORM SEWERS, CHAPTER 929 WATER

CONNECTIONS AND RATES, CHAPTER 933 BACKFLOW PREVENTION, AND CHAPTER 941 GARBAGE AND RUBBISH

COLLECTION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

2024-0236 Annual Report to Council - 919.06 Water & Sewer Review Board Hearings

2020 and 2021

#### C. <u>ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING:</u>

MT-0017-2024 A MOTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING TO BID

CONTRACT FOR THE 2025 STREET & SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE

PROGRAM (ST-1114)

MT-0018-2024 A MOTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING TO BID

CONTRACT FOR THE 2025 SIDEWALK LOOKBACK PROGRAM

(ST-1115)

RES-0044-2024 A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE NECESSITY AND INTENT FOR

ACQUIRING EASEMENTS FOR THE 2025 STREET AND SIDEWALK REBUILD PROGRAM WITH WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (ST-1116)

#### D. ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE:

2024-0235	Ohio Division of Liquor Control Notice to Legislative Authority - All Class C and D Renewals Requiring Notice of Objections and Requests for Hearings by January 2, 2025
ORD-0089-2024	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND GAHANNA CODIFIED ORDINANCES CHAPTER 151 - PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, SECTION 151.03 - ADMINISTRATION AND CHAPTER 153 - PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD, SECTION 153.01 - CREATION

# E. <u>ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR'S OFFICE:</u>

RES-0045-2024 A JOINT RESOLUTION AND PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING
DECEMBER 2024 AS "NATIONAL IMPAIRED DRIVING PREVENTION
MONTH" IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA

### F. ITEMS FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE:

ORD-0092-2024 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO TRAFFIC CODE SECTIONS OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA; TO PROVIDE FOR PENALTIES; TO PROVIDE FOR CODIFICATION; TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY; TO REPEAL CONFLICTING ORDINANCES; TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

## G. ITEMS FROM THE SENIOR DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

ORD-0090-2024 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD-0091-2024 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE BENEFITS FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

#### H. ADJOURNMENT: